



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID		(1) ANSELMI & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0001	151006M	1.000	280,000.00000	280,000.00	216,000.00000	216,000.00	225,000.00000	225,000.00
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0004	153003P	(1)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LS						
0005	153005M	24.000	900.00000	21,600.00	600.00000	14,400.00	850.00000	20,400.00
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	U						
0006	153011M	5,440.000	1.00000	5,440.00	0.01000	54.40	1.00000	5,440.00
	TRAINEES	HOUR						
0007	154003P	(1)	3,950,000.00000	3,950,000.00	4,100,000.00000	4,100,000.00	4,220,000.00000	4,220,000.00
	MOBILIZATION	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID		(1) ANSELM I & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0010	157004M CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.000	1,800,000.00000	1,800,000.00	550,000.00000	550,000.00	700,000.00000	700,000.00
	DOLL							
0011	157006M MONUMENT	8.000	1,000.00000	8,000.00	500.00000	4,000.00	1,000.00000	8,000.00
	U							
0012	158003M CAUTION FENCE	100.000	5.00000	500.00	12.00000	1,200.00	6.00000	600.00
	LF							
0024	159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	52.000	120.00000	6,240.00	135.00000	7,020.00	100.00000	5,200.00
	U							
0025	159006M DRUM	150.000	50.00000	7,500.00	120.00000	18,000.00	75.00000	11,250.00
	U							
0026	159009M TRAFFIC CONE	150.000	10.00000	1,500.00	50.00000	7,500.00	14.00000	2,100.00
	U							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ANSELMI & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0027	159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SF	1,936.000	30.00000 58,080.00	23.00000 44,528.00	16.00000 30,976.00		
0028	159015M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8' U	2.000	2,500.00000 5,000.00	1,000.00000 2,000.00	1,500.00000 3,000.00		
0029	159021P CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB LF	7,550.000	150.00000 1,132,500.00	80.00000 604,000.00	85.00000 641,750.00		
0030	159022P CONSTRUCTION HALF BARRIER CURB LF	830.000	160.00000 132,800.00	80.00000 66,400.00	80.00000 66,400.00		
0031	159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8' U	4.000	5,000.00000 20,000.00	3,500.00000 14,000.00	4,000.00000 16,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ANSELM I & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0032	159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN U	4.000	20,000.00000	80,000.00	15,000.00000	60,000.00	5,000.00000	20,000.00
0033	159042M TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, INERTIAL BARRIER SYSTEM, 10 MODULES U	1.000	4,000.00000	4,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0034	159054M TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, INERTIAL BARRIER SYSTEM, 14 MODULES U	2.000	5,000.00000	10,000.00	12,500.00000	25,000.00	12,500.00000	25,000.00
0035	159056M TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, INERTIAL BARRIER SYSTEM, 22 MODULES U	1.000	7,000.00000	7,000.00	13,000.00000	13,000.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ANSELM I & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0036	159108M 5.000 TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION U	10,000.00000	50,000.00	15,000.00000	75,000.00	10,000.00000	50,000.00
0037	159120M 12,160.000 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, 4" LF	2.00000	24,320.00	1.00000	12,160.00	2.00000	24,320.00
0038	159135M 3,196.000 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKERS U	3.00000	9,588.00	100.00000	319,600.00	15.00000	47,940.00
0039	159138M 15.000 HMA PATCH T	500.00000	7,500.00	600.00000	9,000.00	300.00000	4,500.00
0040	159141M 3,000.000 TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER HOUR	1.00000	3,000.00	0.01000	30.00	95.00000	285,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ANSELM I & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0041	159212M 3.000 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, COMPRESSIVE BARRIER, TYPE 3, WIDTH NARROW U	12,000.00000	36,000.00	17,000.00000	51,000.00	15,000.00000	45,000.00
0042	159300M 52,121.000 TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 4" LF	0.55000	28,666.55	0.30000	15,636.30	0.30000	15,636.30
0043	159310M 16,250.000 TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LATEX, 4" LF	0.60000	9,750.00	0.80000	13,000.00	1.00000	16,250.00
0044	160004M 1.000 FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL	59,100.00000	59,100.00	59,100.00000	59,100.00	59,100.00000	59,100.00
0045	160007M 1.000 ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL	168,000.00000	168,000.00	168,000.00000	168,000.00	168,000.00000	168,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ANSELM I & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0046 161003P	(1)	7,500.00000	7,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
FINAL CLEANUP	LS						
0047 201003P	(1)	250,000.00000	250,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
CLEARING SITE	LS						
0048 202003P	5.000	7,500.00000	37,500.00	11,000.00000	55,000.00	14,000.00000	70,000.00
STRIPPING	ACRE						
0049 202006M	50.000	1,000.00000	50,000.00	500.00000	25,000.00	250.00000	12,500.00
EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	CY						
0050 202009P	12,582.000	100.00000	1,258,200.00	42.00000	528,444.00	75.00000	943,650.00
EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY						
0051 202021P	9,227.000	50.00000	461,350.00	33.00000	304,491.00	70.00000	645,890.00
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ANSELM I & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0052	202024M 2,750.000 DISPOSAL OF REGULATED MATERIAL T	150.00000	412,500.00	50.00000	137,500.00	60.00000	165,000.00
0053	202030M 20.000 SOIL SAMPLING AND ANALYSES, REGULATED U	1,500.00000	30,000.00	1,200.00000	24,000.00	1,000.00000	20,000.00
0054	203021P 1,536.000 I-14 SOIL AGGREGATE CY	35.00000	53,760.00	7.00000	10,752.00	60.00000	92,160.00
0055	203054M 14.000 FLOWABLE CONCRETE FILL CY	300.00000	4,200.00	350.00000	4,900.00	325.00000	4,550.00
0056	301006P 3,132.000 SUBBASE CY	90.00000	281,880.00	65.00000	203,580.00	50.00000	156,600.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ANSELM I & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0057	302033P DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	323.000	12.00000	3,876.00	10.00000	3,230.00	17.00000	5,491.00
0058	302036P DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	358.000	18.00000	6,444.00	11.00000	3,938.00	16.00000	5,728.00
0059	302048P DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 12" THICK	14,076.000	25.00000	351,900.00	16.00000	225,216.00	15.00000	211,140.00
0060	302051P DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	67.000	100.00000	6,700.00	55.00000	3,685.00	55.00000	3,685.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ANSELM I & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0061 302060P	150.000	75.00000	11,250.00	70.00000	10,500.00	250.00000	37,500.00
COARSE AGGREGATE, SIZE NO. 57	CY						
0062 401009P	16,681.000	9.00000	150,129.00	9.00000	150,129.00	14.00000	233,534.00
HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY						
0063 401012P	7,272.000	17.00000	123,624.00	20.00000	145,440.00	22.00000	159,984.00
HMA MILLING, MORE THAN 3" TO 6"	SY						
0064 401017P	12,774.000	9.00000	114,966.00	13.00000	166,062.00	12.00000	153,288.00
MICRO-MILLING	SY						
0065 401027M	23,600.000	0.60000	14,160.00	1.00000	23,600.00	1.50000	35,400.00
POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ANSELM I & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0066 401030M	18,362.000 TACK COAT GAL	0.05000	918.10	4.00000	73,448.00	5.00000	91,810.00
0067 401036M	3,067.000 PRIME COAT GAL	0.05000	153.35	0.01000	30.67	0.10000	306.70
0068 401054M	1,554.000 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE T	120.00000	186,480.00	140.00000	217,560.00	125.00000	194,250.00
0069 401091M	10,692.000 HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M E INTERMEDIATE COURSE T	110.00000	1,176,120.00	145.00000	1,550,340.00	130.00000	1,389,960.00
0070 401099M	7,405.000 HOT MIX ASPHALT 25 M 64 BASE COURSE T	110.00000	814,550.00	130.00000	962,650.00	118.00000	873,790.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ANSELM I & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0071	401108M CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT U	120.000	300.00000 36,000.00	275.00000 33,000.00	225.00000 27,000.00		
0072	404006M STONE MATRIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM SURFACE COURSE T	3,598.000	155.00000 557,690.00	155.00000 557,690.00	150.00000 539,700.00		
0073	453006M FULL DEPTH CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR, HMA SY	100.000	200.00000 20,000.00	200.00000 20,000.00	1,000.00000 100,000.00		
0074	456003M SEALING EXISTING JOINTS IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT LF	2,000.000	6.00000 12,000.00	4.00000 8,000.00	6.00000 12,000.00		
0075	501003P TEMPORARY SHEETING SF	4,125.000	1.00000 4,125.00	100.00000 412,500.00	60.00000 247,500.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ANSELM I & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0076 551070M	2.000	5,000.00000	10,000.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	800.00000	1,600.00
MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	CY						
0077 553003M	4,382.000	26.00000	113,932.00	45.00000	197,190.00	65.00000	284,830.00
PNEUMATICALLY APPLIED MORTAR	SF						
0078 601028P	20.000	250.00000	5,000.00	150.00000	3,000.00	125.00000	2,500.00
36" CORRUGATED ALUMINUM ALLOY PIPE	LF						
0079 601122P	1,775.000	90.00000	159,750.00	70.00000	124,250.00	100.00000	177,500.00
15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF						
0080 601124P	767.000	95.00000	72,865.00	80.00000	61,360.00	165.00000	126,555.00
18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ANSELMI & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:					
0081	601128P 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	453.000	45,300.00	100.00000	45,300.00	85.00000	38,505.00	140.00000	63,420.00
0082	601134P 36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	630.000	154,350.00	245.00000	154,350.00	120.00000	75,600.00	190.00000	119,700.00
0083	601138P 48" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	3.000	900.00	300.00000	900.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00	350.00000	1,050.00
0084	601140P 54" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	573.000	200,550.00	350.00000	200,550.00	200.00000	114,600.00	300.00000	171,900.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) ANSELMI & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0085	601142P	327.000	400.00000	130,800.00	400.00000	130,800.00	360.00000	117,720.00
	60" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF						
0086	601146P	88.000	500.00000	44,000.00	400.00000	35,200.00	500.00000	44,000.00
	72" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF						
0087	601276M	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,200.00000	2,200.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
	36" CORRUGATED ALUMINUM ALLOY END SECTION	U						
0088	601372M	2.000	2,000.00000	4,000.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	1,400.00000	2,800.00
	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE END SECTION	U						
0089	601404P	748.000	35.00000	26,180.00	40.00000	29,920.00	65.00000	48,620.00
	SUBBASE OUTLET DRAIN	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ANSELMI & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0090 601416P	162.000 LF	50.00000	8,100.00	60.00000	9,720.00	50.00000	8,100.00
UNDERDRAIN, TYPE F							
0091 601562M	2.000 U	2,500.00000	5,000.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00	2,400.00000	4,800.00
14" X 23" REINFORCED CONCRETE END SECTION							
0092 601596P	228.000 LF	100.00000	22,800.00	80.00000	18,240.00	125.00000	28,500.00
14" X 23" REINFORCED CONCRETE ELLIPTICAL PIPE, CLSS HE - III							
0093 601598P	145.000 LF	150.00000	21,750.00	100.00000	14,500.00	110.00000	15,950.00
19" X 30" REINFORCED CONCRETE ELLIPTICAL PIPE, CLSS HE - III							

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) ANSELMI & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0094	601602P	245.000	200.00000	49,000.00	110.00000	26,950.00	140.00000	34,300.00
	24" X 38" REINFORCED CONCRETE ELLIPTICAL PIPE, CLSS HE - III	LF						
0095	601606P	121.000	250.00000	30,250.00	150.00000	18,150.00	185.00000	22,385.00
	29" X 45" REINFORCED CONCRETE ELLIPTICAL PIPE, CLSS HE - III	LF						
0096	601630P	194.000	125.00000	24,250.00	90.00000	17,460.00	125.00000	24,250.00
	14" X 23" REINFORCED CONCRETE ELLIPTICAL PIPE, CLSS HE - IV	LF						
0097	601665P	175.000	275.00000	48,125.00	165.00000	28,875.00	180.00000	31,500.00
	29"X45" REINFORCED CONCRETE ELLIPTICAL PIPE, CLASS HE V	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ANSELM I & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0101 602006P	3.000	2,000.00000	6,000.00	1,300.00000	3,900.00	1,200.00000	3,600.00
CONCRETE HEADWALL	CY						
0102 602009M	4.000	3,500.00000	14,000.00	4,000.00000	16,000.00	2,800.00000	11,200.00
INLET, TYPE A	U						
0103 602012M	31.000	4,500.00000	139,500.00	4,000.00000	124,000.00	3,000.00000	93,000.00
INLET, TYPE B	U						
0104 602018M	17.000	4,500.00000	76,500.00	4,200.00000	71,400.00	3,500.00000	59,500.00
INLET, TYPE E	U						
0105 602027M	2.000	7,500.00000	15,000.00	6,000.00000	12,000.00	6,000.00000	12,000.00
INLET, TYPE B-2	U						
0106 602039M	7.000	7,000.00000	49,000.00	5,500.00000	38,500.00	4,750.00000	33,250.00
INLET, TYPE E-2	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ANSELM I & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0107	602054M MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER U	27.000	5,000.00000 135,000.00	4,000.00000 108,000.00	3,000.00000 81,000.00		
0108	602060M MANHOLE, 6' DIAMETER U	4.000	8,000.00000 32,000.00	7,500.00000 30,000.00	7,000.00000 28,000.00		
0109	602099M RESET EXISTING CASTING U	9.000	1,000.00000 9,000.00	750.00000 6,750.00	500.00000 4,500.00		
0110	602117M SET SQUARE FRAMED MANHOLE CASTING, CIRCULAR COVER U	1.000	2,500.00000 2,500.00	2,000.00000 2,000.00	2,250.00000 2,250.00		
0111	602210M BICYCLE SAFE GRATE U	10.000	500.00000 5,000.00	450.00000 4,500.00	500.00000 5,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID		(1) ANSELM I & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0113	602223M OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE	2.000 U	20,000.00000 40,000.00	16,000.00000 32,000.00	65,000.00000 130,000.00		
0114	602226M JUNCTION CHAMBER	13.000 U	12,500.00000 162,500.00	18,000.00000 234,000.00	60,000.00000 780,000.00		
0115	602229M MANUFACTURED TREATMENT DEVICE	8.000 U	20,000.00000 160,000.00	18,000.00000 144,000.00	50,000.00000 400,000.00		
0116	603017P RIP RAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 12" THICK (D50=6")	424.000 SY	25.00000 10,600.00	85.00000 36,040.00	70.00000 29,680.00		
0117	603109P SCOUR COUNTERMEASURE	5,070.000 SY	340.00000 1,723,800.00	420.00000 2,129,400.00	500.00000 2,535,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ANSELM I & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0118	605021P CHAIN-LINK FENCE, PVC-COATED STEEL, 4' HIGH	48.000	50.00000	2,400.00	55.00000	2,640.00	70.00000	3,360.00
0119	605027P CHAIN-LINK FENCE, PVC-COATED STEEL, 6' HIGH	120.000	55.00000	6,600.00	50.00000	6,000.00	80.00000	9,600.00
0120	605099M GATE, CHAIN-LINK FENCE, PVC-COATED STEEL, 4' WIDE	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,100.00000	2,200.00	1,100.00000	2,200.00
0121	605175M BARRIER CURB MOUNTED FENCE	830.000	45.00000	37,350.00	50.00000	41,500.00	50.00000	41,500.00
0122	605183P TEMPORARY CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 6' HIGH	990.000	41.00000	40,590.00	30.00000	29,700.00	30.00000	29,700.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ANSELMI & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0123	606012P CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK SY	20.000	80.00000 1,600.00	90.00000 1,800.00	110.00000 2,200.00		
0124	606039P HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK SY	274.000	45.00000 12,330.00	70.00000 19,180.00	40.00000 10,960.00		
0125	606042P HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, VARIABLE THICKNESS SY	1,765.000	55.00000 97,075.00	30.00000 52,950.00	40.00000 70,600.00		
0126	606074P STAMPED CONCRETE ISLAND, 10" THICK SY	47.000	250.00000 11,750.00	250.00000 11,750.00	235.00000 11,045.00		
0127	606075P CONCRETE ISLAND, 4" THICK SY	100.000	75.00000 7,500.00	80.00000 8,000.00	110.00000 11,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ANSELM I & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0128 606095P	84.000 TURF PAVERS SY	225.00000	18,900.00	140.00000	11,760.00	200.00000	16,800.00
0129 607018P	7,190.000 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB LF	40.00000	287,600.00	32.00000	230,080.00	25.00000	179,750.00
0130 607030P	330.000 12" X 13" CONCRETE SLOPING CURB LF	41.00000	13,530.00	32.00000	10,560.00	25.00000	8,250.00
0131 607034P	1,097.000 9" X 14" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB LF	39.00000	42,783.00	32.00000	35,104.00	25.00000	27,425.00
0132 608003P	2,406.000 NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT SY	45.00000	108,270.00	32.00000	76,992.00	40.00000	96,240.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ANSELM I & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0133	609003M BEAM GUIDE RAIL LF	4,762.000	21.00000	100,002.00	25.00000	119,050.00	20.00000	95,240.00
0134	609024M FLARED GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL U	6.000	2,100.00000	12,600.00	2,600.00000	15,600.00	2,000.00000	12,000.00
0135	609027M TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL U	1.000	2,700.00000	2,700.00	3,300.00000	3,300.00	2,400.00000	2,400.00
0136	609033M CONTROLLED RELEASE TERMINAL U	3.000	1,300.00000	3,900.00	1,900.00000	5,700.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00
0137	609036M CONTROLLED RELEASE TERMINAL ANCHORAGE U	3.000	1,400.00000	4,200.00	2,000.00000	6,000.00	1,400.00000	4,200.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ANSELM I & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0138 609039M	9.000	900.00000	8,100.00	1,200.00000	10,800.00	900.00000	8,100.00
BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE	U						
0139 609042M	4.000	55.00000	220.00	75.00000	300.00	50.00000	200.00
BEAM GUIDE RAIL POST	U						
0140 609045M	160.000	110.00000	17,600.00	115.00000	18,400.00	90.00000	14,400.00
BEAM GUIDE RAIL POST, 7' LONG	U						
0141 609059M	3.000	3,300.00000	9,900.00	4,000.00000	12,000.00	3,000.00000	9,000.00
APPROACH GUIDE RAIL TRANSITION TL-3	U						
0142 609075M	4,105.000	10.00000	41,050.00	4.00000	16,420.00	4.00000	16,420.00
REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL	LF						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ANSELM I & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0143	610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4" LF	57,651.000	0.45000	25,942.95	0.40000	23,060.40	0.50000	28,825.50
0144	610008M TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS SF	600.000	7.00000	4,200.00	6.50000	3,900.00	7.00000	4,200.00
0145	610012M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS U	288.000	34.00000	9,792.00	30.00000	8,640.00	40.00000	11,520.00
0146	610014M TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 8" LF	3,620.000	2.00000	7,240.00	2.20000	7,964.00	2.00000	7,240.00
0147	610016M TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 12" LF	186.000	4.00000	744.00	5.00000	930.00	4.00000	744.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ANSELM I & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0148	610017M TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24" LF	1,525.000	5.00000	7,625.00	5.00000	7,625.00	5.00000	7,625.00
0149	610018M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS U	79.000	34.00000	2,686.00	30.00000	2,370.00	40.00000	3,160.00
0150	610024M REMOVAL OF RPM U	321.000	20.00000	6,420.00	40.00000	12,840.00	5.00000	1,605.00
0151	610030M FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR, GROUND MOUNTED U	24.000	125.00000	3,000.00	170.00000	4,080.00	175.00000	4,200.00
0152	610033M RUMBLE STRIP LF	7,129.000	2.10000	14,970.90	3.00000	21,387.00	2.00000	14,258.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID		(1) ANSELMI & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0153	610036M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES LF	39,210.000	1.00000 39,210.00	0.50000 19,605.00	19,605.00	0.70000 27,447.00	27,447.00
0154	612003P REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN SF	460.000	40.00000 18,400.00	46.00000 21,160.00	21,160.00	35.00000 16,100.00	16,100.00
0155	612006P GUIDE SIGN, TYPE GA, STEEL "U" POST SUPPORTS SF	190.000	40.00000 7,600.00	50.00000 9,500.00	9,500.00	32.00000 6,080.00	6,080.00
0156	612015P GUIDE SIGN PANEL, TYPE GO SF	2,710.000	24.00000 65,040.00	26.00000 70,460.00	70,460.00	17.00000 46,070.00	46,070.00
0157	612043P CAST IRON SIGN AND POST RESTORATION LS	(1)	9,000.00000 9,000.00	5,000.00000 5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00000 2,500.00	2,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ANSELMI & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0158	614015M ARCHITECTURAL FEATURE	7.000	3,500.00000	24,500.00	1,000.00000	7,000.00	2,500.00000	17,500.00
		U						
0159	651054P 6" DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE, CLASS 52	73.000	1,000.00000	73,000.00	850.00000	62,050.00	300.00000	21,900.00
		LF						
0160	651057P 8" DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE, CLASS 52	304.000	1,200.00000	364,800.00	350.00000	106,400.00	350.00000	106,400.00
		LF						
0161	651063P 12" DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE, CLASS 52	1,435.000	400.00000	574,000.00	335.00000	480,725.00	200.00000	287,000.00
		LF						
0162	651243M WATER SERVICE CONNECTION	2.000	5,500.00000	11,000.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00	6,000.00000	12,000.00
		U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) ANSELMI & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0163	651246M	6.000	9,000.00000	54,000.00	7,500.00000	45,000.00	8,000.00000	48,000.00
	FIRE HYDRANT	U						
0164	651255M	3.000	500.00000	1,500.00	350.00000	1,050.00	200.00000	600.00
	RESET WATER VALVE BOX	U						
0165	651258M	(1)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	100.00000	100.00
	WATER AS-BUILT PLAN	LS						
0166	653003P	336.000	105.00000	35,280.00	115.00000	38,640.00	109.00000	36,624.00
	2" GAS MAIN	LF						
0167	653006P	560.000	150.00000	84,000.00	160.00000	89,600.00	145.00000	81,200.00
	4" GAS MAIN	LF						
0168	653009P	195.000	160.00000	31,200.00	170.00000	33,150.00	155.00000	30,225.00
	6" GAS MAIN	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ANSELMI & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0169 653018P	1,592.000 LF	180.00000	286,560.00	200.00000	318,400.00	175.00000	278,600.00
	12" GAS MAIN						
0170 653057P	252.000 LF	500.00000	126,000.00	725.00000	182,700.00	430.00000	108,360.00
	12" GAS MAIN, BRIDGE						
0171 653081M	3.000 U	4,000.00000	12,000.00	3,350.00000	10,050.00	2,800.00000	8,400.00
	GAS SERVICE CONNECTION						
0172 653087P	(1) LS	2,500.00000	2,500.00	4,450.00000	4,450.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
	GAS AS-BUILT PLAN						
0173 653096M	1.000 U	8,000.00000	8,000.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	GAS EXPANSION CHAMBER						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID		(1) ANSELMI & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0174	654011P (1)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	RELOCATE EXISTING SERVICE LINES						
0175	655003P 274.000	100.00000	27,400.00	105.00000	28,770.00	90.00000	24,660.00
	TELECOMMUNICATION CONDUIT 3-4" PVC						
0176	655004M 6.000	1,500.00000	9,000.00	1,800.00000	10,800.00	1,500.00000	9,000.00
	TELECOMMUNICATION RISER 4" PVC						
0177	657007P 160.000	210.00000	33,600.00	225.00000	36,000.00	200.00000	32,000.00
	8" STEEL CASING						
0178	657009P 140.000	350.00000	49,000.00	380.00000	53,200.00	340.00000	47,600.00
	16" STEEL CASING						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ANSELM I & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0179	701012P 1 1/2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT LF	31.000	40.00000	1,240.00	100.00000	3,100.00	150.00000	4,650.00
0180	701015P 2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT LF	95.000	45.00000	4,275.00	45.00000	4,275.00	150.00000	14,250.00
0181	701021P 3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT LF	1,412.000	65.00000	91,780.00	50.00000	70,600.00	40.00000	56,480.00
0182	701030P 3" RIGID NONMETALLIC CONDUIT LF	3,057.000	25.00000	76,425.00	16.00000	48,912.00	40.00000	122,280.00
0183	701102M 18" X 36" JUNCTION BOX U	15.000	2,000.00000	30,000.00	2,200.00000	33,000.00	3,000.00000	45,000.00
0184	701116M STAINLESS STEEL JUNCTION BOX U	3.000	2,000.00000	6,000.00	2,200.00000	6,600.00	2,400.00000	7,200.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) ANSELMI & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway				Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:
0185	701117M	16.000	2,000.00000	32,000.00	2,500.00000	40,000.00	3,600.00000	57,600.00
	JUNCTION BOX FOUNDATION	U						
0186	701120M	4.000	1,000.00000	4,000.00	1,600.00000	6,400.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00
	JUNCTION BOX FRAME AND COVER	U						
0187	701192P	8,565.000	3.00000	25,695.00	2.25000	19,271.25	2.20000	18,843.00
	GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	LF						
0188	701195P	25,014.000	3.50000	87,549.00	4.30000	107,560.20	4.50000	112,563.00
	MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 2 AWG	LF						
0189	701198P	93.000	4.00000	372.00	5.00000	465.00	4.50000	418.50
	MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 6 AWG	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID		(1) ANSELM I & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0190	701210P SERVICE WIRE, NO. 2 AWG	399.000	5.00000	1,995.00	5.00000	1,995.00	5.00000	1,995.00
	LF							
0191	703003M LIGHTING STANDARD ALUMINUM	21.000	2,500.00000	52,500.00	2,300.00000	48,300.00	2,300.00000	48,300.00
	U							
0192	703011M RELOCATE LIGHTING STANDARD	1.000	2,200.00000	2,200.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
	U							
0193	703012M LIGHTING MAST ARM ALUMINUM	23.000	850.00000	19,550.00	900.00000	20,700.00	900.00000	20,700.00
	U							
0194	703018M LUMINAIRE	27.000	550.00000	14,850.00	1,000.00000	27,000.00	1,000.00000	27,000.00
	U							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ANSELM I & DECICCO, INC.	(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0195	703021M (1) SIGN LIGHTING, STRUCTURE NO. ___ 1 - STRUCTURE NO. 0722-201 LS	40,000.00000	40,000.00	29,000.00000	29,000.00	32,000.00000	32,000.00
0196	703021M (1) SIGN LIGHTING, STRUCTURE NO. ___ 2 - STRUCTURE NO. 0722-202 LS	40,000.00000	40,000.00	29,000.00000	29,000.00	32,000.00000	32,000.00
0197	703021M (1) SIGN LIGHTING, STRUCTURE NO. ___ 3 - STRUCTURE NO. 1606-241 LS	20,000.00000	20,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
0198	703021M (1) SIGN LIGHTING, STRUCTURE NO. ___ 17 - STRUCTURE NO. 1410-246 LS	16,000.00000	16,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) ANSELMI & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0199	703033P	(1)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
	TEMPORARY HIGHWAY LIGHTING SYSTEM	LS						
0200	704011M	1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,300.00000	3,300.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
	METER CABINET ITS	U						
0201	704023M	1.000	1,400.00000	1,400.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
	FOUNDATION ITS TYPE D-MC	U						
0202	704060M	1.000	12,000.00000	12,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00
	CAMERA	U						
0203	704171M	1.000	110,000.00000	110,000.00	135,000.00000	135,000.00	135,000.00000	135,000.00
	DMS SIGN	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ANSELMI & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0204 704172M	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	8,500.00000	8,500.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
DMS SIGN REMOVAL	U						
0205 704183M	1.000	18,000.00000	18,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00
CONTROLLER, DMS	U						
Section Totals:			\$21,841,953.85		\$19,898,595.22		\$21,944,352.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ANSELMI & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	Construction Engineering	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0008 155012M	1.000	119,616.15000	119,616.15	75,000.00000	75,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE D SET UP	U						
0009 155030M	51.000	3,500.00000	178,500.00	4,500.00000	229,500.00	4,500.00000	229,500.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE D MAINTENANCE	MO						
Section Totals:			\$298,116.15		\$304,500.00		\$264,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ANSELM I & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003	Non-Participating (Roadway)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0002 152004P	1.000	50,000.00000	50,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	95,000.00000	95,000.00
OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
0003 152015P	1.000	20,000.00000	20,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
0098 601670M	589.000	25.00000	14,725.00	15.00000	8,835.00	8.00000	4,712.00
CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, 12" TO 24" DIAMETER	LF						
0099 601672M	361.000	40.00000	14,440.00	25.00000	9,025.00	13.00000	4,693.00
CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, OVER 24" TO 48" DIAMETER	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID		(1) ANSELMI & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0003	Non-Participating (Roadway)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0100	601674M CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, OVER 48" TO 72" DIAMETER	234.000 LF	100.00000 23,400.00	35.00000 8,190.00	22.00000 5,148.00		
0112	602216M CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	16.000 U	1,000.00000 16,000.00	600.00000 9,600.00	250.00000 4,000.00		
0215	810006M MOWING	34,168.000 SY	0.10000 3,416.80	0.30000 10,250.40	0.25000 8,542.00		
Section Totals:			\$141,981.80	\$140,900.40	\$123,095.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ANSELM I & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	Erosion Control			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0013	158009M HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE LF	1,506.000	8.00000 12,048.00	7.00000	10,542.00	7.00000	10,542.00
0014	158012M HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, BLACK LF	2,049.000	8.00000 16,392.00	7.00000	14,343.00	7.00000	14,343.00
0015	158018M HAYBALE CHECK DAM WITH TEMPORARY STONE OUTLET LF	55.000	25.00000 1,375.00	100.00000	5,500.00	45.00000	2,475.00
0016	158030M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4' U	146.000	100.00000 14,600.00	180.00000	26,280.00	175.00000	25,550.00
0017	158045M FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 2 LF	3,115.000	20.00000 62,300.00	50.00000	155,750.00	35.00000	109,025.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID		(1) ANSELM I & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	Erosion Control			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0018	158051M DEWATERING BASIN U	10.000	900.00000 9,000.00	1,000.00000	10,000.00	1,000.00000	10,000.00
0019	158055M SEDIMENT CONTROL BAG U	10.000	600.00000 6,000.00	750.00000	7,500.00	1,500.00000	15,000.00
0020	158060M CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY T	204.000	45.00000 9,180.00	50.00000	10,200.00	35.00000	7,140.00
0021	158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM LS	(1)	25,000.00000 25,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
0022	158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 U	4.000	1,000.00000 4,000.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00	1.00000	4.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ANSELM I & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	Erosion Control	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0023 158084M	366.000	5.00000	1,830.00	1.00000	366.00	1.00000	366.00
EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL							
0210 806018P	1,708.000	0.90000	1,537.20	2.00000	3,416.00	1.00000	1,708.00
FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F							
Section Totals:			\$163,262.20		\$277,897.00		\$226,153.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ANSELM I & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005	General Landscape			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0206	804006P TOPSOILING, 4" THICK SY	17,084.000	4.50000 76,878.00	9.00000	153,756.00	2.00000	34,168.00
0207	804031P SOIL AMENDMENT CY	570.000	30.00000 17,100.00	6.00000	3,420.00	36.00000	20,520.00
0208	805003M TURF REPAIR STRIP LF	2,251.000	6.00000 13,506.00	6.00000	13,506.00	4.00000	9,004.00
0209	806009P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-4 SY	17,084.000	0.70000 11,958.80	0.75000	12,813.00	1.00000	17,084.00
0211	806030P WILDFLOWER SEEDING SY	273.000	10.00000 2,730.00	7.00000	1,911.00	4.00000	1,092.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) ANSELM I & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC		
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member									
SECTION: 0005			General Landscape			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0212	807006M	5,146.000	5.00000	25,730.00	5.00000	25,730.00	3.50000	18,011.00	
TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 2 MAT		SY							
0213	809003M	13,646.000	0.70000	9,552.20	0.75000	10,234.50	1.00000	13,646.00	
STRAW MULCHING		SY							
0214	809018M	500.000	5.00000	2,500.00	4.50000	2,250.00	5.00000	2,500.00	
WOOD MULCHING		SY							
0216	811006M	18.000	480.00000	8,640.00	575.00000	10,350.00	500.00000	9,000.00	
LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE, 2-2 1/2" CALIPER, B&B		U							
0217	811019M	9.000	400.00000	3,600.00	475.00000	4,275.00	400.00000	3,600.00	
LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE, 8-10' HIGH, MULTI-STEM, B&B		U							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ANSELM I & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0005	General Landscape			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0218	811024M SMALL DECIDUOUS TREE, 2-2 1/2" CALIPER, B&B	66.000	480.00000	31,680.00	550.00000	36,300.00	500.00000	33,000.00
0219	811031M SMALL DECIDUOUS TREE, 7-8' HIGH, B&B	25.000	350.00000	8,750.00	425.00000	10,625.00	400.00000	10,000.00
0220	811039M EVERGREEN TREE, 6-7' HIGH, B&B	23.000	280.00000	6,440.00	350.00000	8,050.00	300.00000	6,900.00
0221	811066M DECIDUOUS SHRUB, 15-18" HIGH, #2 CONTAINER	124.000	36.00000	4,464.00	45.00000	5,580.00	40.00000	4,960.00
0222	811111M PERENNIAL, #1 CONTAINER	230.000	16.00000	3,680.00	20.00000	4,600.00	20.00000	4,600.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136 **Counties:** ESSEX
Letting Date: September 20, 2018 **District(s):** N1
Call Order: 136 **Project(s):** NHP-0046(336)
Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) ANSELMI & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005	General Landscape		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0223	811138M PLANT ESTABLISHMENT PERIOD	(1) LS	5,000.00000	5,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00
0224	811140P TREE MAINTENANCE	(1) LS	5,000.00000	5,000.00	48,000.00000	48,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0225	811165M WATERING	12.000 MG	1,000.00000	12,000.00	550.00000	6,600.00	400.00000	4,800.00
Section Totals:				\$249,209.00		\$373,000.50		\$226,885.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ANSELM I & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0006	Route 46 Eastbound over Passaic River - Structure No. 0722-157	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0226	162005P (1) VIBRATION MONITORING LS	25,000.00000	25,000.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
0227	201006P (1) CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE (____) STRUCTURE NO. 0722-157 LS	1,010,000.00000	1,010,000.00	1,010,000.00000	1,010,000.00	1,010,000.00000	1,010,000.00
0228	202009P 1,621.000 EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED CY	100.00000	162,100.00	35.00000	56,735.00	70.00000	113,470.00
0229	202024M 309.000 DISPOSAL OF REGULATED MATERIAL T	150.00000	46,350.00	50.00000	15,450.00	60.00000	18,540.00
0230	203007P 54.000 I-8 SOIL AGGREGATE CY	100.00000	5,400.00	90.00000	4,860.00	80.00000	4,320.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ANSELM I & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0006		Route 46 Eastbound over Passaic River - Structure No. 0722-157		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0231	203009P I-9 SOIL AGGREGATE	392.000 CY	100.00000 39,200.00	65.00000 25,480.00	80.00000 31,360.00		
0232	501003P TEMPORARY SHEETING	3,800.000 SF	10.00000 38,000.00	20.00000 76,000.00	80.00000 304,000.00		
0233	502009M TEST PILE, FURNISHED	189.000 LF	680.00000 128,520.00	1,200.00000 226,800.00	200.00000 37,800.00		
0234	502015M STATIC PILE LOAD TEST	2.000 U	150,000.00000 300,000.00	85,000.00000 170,000.00	75,000.00000 150,000.00		
0235	502174M STEEL H-PILE, FURNISHED, HP 14 X 117	1,688.000 LF	125.00000 211,000.00	120.00000 202,560.00	100.00000 168,800.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136 **Counties:** ESSEX
Letting Date: September 20, 2018 **District(s):** N1
Call Order: 136 **Project(s):** NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) ANSELM I & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0006			Route 46 Eastbound over Passaic River - Structure No. 0722-157				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:
0236	502204M SPLICE STEEL H-PILE	20.000 U	1,600.00000	32,000.00	550.00000	11,000.00	900.00000	18,000.00	
0237	502205M SPLICE CONCRETE FILLED STEEL PIPE PILE	20.000 U	3,000.00000	60,000.00	1,000.00000	20,000.00	5,000.00000	100,000.00	
0238	502208M CONCRETE-FILLED STEEL PIPE PILE, FURNISHED 30" DIAMETER	1,835.000 LF	500.00000	917,500.00	575.00000	1,055,125.00	400.00000	734,000.00	
0239	502210M CONCRETE-FILLED STEEL PIPE PILE, DRILLED 30" DIAMETER	1,835.000 LF	300.00000	550,500.00	260.00000	477,100.00	500.00000	917,500.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID		(1) ANSELMI & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0006	Route 46 Eastbound over Passaic River - Structure No. 0722-157			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0240	503003P (1) FURNISHING DRILLED SHAFT EQUIPMENT LS	825,000.00000	825,000.00	5,429,000.00000	5,429,000.00	1,250,000.00000	1,250,000.00
0241	503006M 84.000 DEMONSTRATION DRILLED SHAFT LF	3,000.00000	252,000.00	2,400.00000	201,600.00	2,500.00000	210,000.00
0242	503009M 1.000 LOAD TEST AXIAL U	250,000.00000	250,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00
0243	503012M 16.000 CROSSHOLE SONIC LOGGING U	3,000.00000	48,000.00	4,500.00000	72,000.00	2,000.00000	32,000.00
0244	503021M 1,240.000 DRILLED SHAFT IN SOIL 48" DIAMETER LF	1,500.00000	1,860,000.00	1,100.00000	1,364,000.00	2,637.00000	3,269,880.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ANSELM I & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0006	Route 46 Eastbound over Passaic River - Structure No. 0722-157	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0245	503034M DRILLED SHAFT IN ROCK, 24" DIAMETER	50.000	400.00000	20,000.00	2,000.00000	100,000.00	100.00000	5,000.00
0246	503035M DRILLED SHAFT IN ROCK, 42" DIAMETER	90.000	1,900.00000	171,000.00	3,000.00000	270,000.00	100.00000	9,000.00
0247	503048M OBSTRUCTION REMOVAL	210.000	1,400.00000	294,000.00	2,600.00000	546,000.00	100.00000	21,000.00
0248	503056M PERMANENT STEEL CASING, 48" DIAMETER	1,240.000	710.00000	880,400.00	275.00000	341,000.00	1,550.00000	1,922,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) ANSELMI & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0006			Route 46 Eastbound over Passaic River - Structure No. 0722-157		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0249	504006P	268,078.000	3.00000	804,234.00	2.00000	536,156.00	2.00000	536,156.00
	REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY-COATED	LB						
0250	504024P	83.000	3,000.00000	249,000.00	5,000.00000	415,000.00	2,000.00000	166,000.00
	CONCRETE ABUTMENT WALL	CY						
0251	504027P	204.000	3,000.00000	612,000.00	5,000.00000	1,020,000.00	1,850.00000	377,400.00
	CONCRETE PIER COLUMN AND CAP	CY						
0252	504036P	214.000	100.00000	21,400.00	65.00000	13,910.00	85.00000	18,190.00
	EPOXY WATERPROOFING	SY						
0253	505016P	2,331.000	600.00000	1,398,600.00	500.00000	1,165,500.00	525.00000	1,223,775.00
	PRETENSIONED PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BEAM, 37", HPC	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID		(1) ANSELMI & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0006	Route 46 Eastbound over Passaic River - Structure No. 0722-157	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0254	506003P (1) STRUCTURAL STEEL APPROX 6,320 LBS	150,000.00000	150,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
0255	506006P 48.000 REINFORCED ELASTOMERIC BEARING ASSEMBLY	3,000.00000	144,000.00	2,500.00000	120,000.00	1,755.00000	84,240.00
0256	507024P 785.000 CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK, HPC	1,200.00000	942,000.00	1,800.00000	1,413,000.00	1,810.00000	1,420,850.00
0257	507033P 35.000 CONCRETE BRIDGE SIDEWALK, HPC	750.00000	26,250.00	2,000.00000	70,000.00	700.00000	24,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ANSELMI & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0006	Route 46 Eastbound over Passaic River - Structure No. 0722-157			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0258	507039P CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET, HPC LF	299.000	235.00000	70,265.00	275.00000	82,225.00	250.00000	74,750.00
0259	507085P STEEL 4 BAR BRIDGE RAILING LF	294.000	240.00000	70,560.00	350.00000	102,900.00	225.00000	66,150.00
0260	555003M SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR SF	142.000	300.00000	42,600.00	175.00000	24,850.00	350.00000	49,700.00
0261	601410P 8" CORRUGATED STEEL UNDERDRAIN PIPE LF	122.000	50.00000	6,100.00	30.00000	3,660.00	45.00000	5,490.00
0262	602006P CONCRETE HEADWALL CY	12.000	2,500.00000	30,000.00	3,000.00000	36,000.00	8,000.00000	96,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ANSELMI & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0006	Route 46 Eastbound over Passaic River - Structure No. 0722-157	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0263	701012P 8.000 1 1/2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT LF	24.00000	192.00	100.00000	800.00	40.00000	320.00
0264	701021P 648.000 3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT LF	30.00000	19,440.00	35.00000	22,680.00	45.00000	29,160.00
0265	701096M 2.000 10" X 36" JUNCTION BOX U	900.00000	1,800.00	1,600.00000	3,200.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
Section Totals:			\$12,714,411.00		\$16,954,591.00		\$15,062,351.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min: Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ANSELMINI & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0007	Route 46 Eastbound over Singac Brook - Structure No. 1606-150			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0266 201006P	(1)	220,000.00000	220,000.00	220,000.00000	220,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE (___) STRUCTURE NO. 1606-150							
Section Totals:			\$220,000.00		\$220,000.00		\$200,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID		(1) ANSELMI & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0008	Route 46 Westbound over Passaic River - Structure No. 0722-158			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0267 506003P	(1)	125,000.00000	125,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
STRUCTURAL STEEL	LS						
MISCELLANEOUS, APPROX. 3,430 LBS							
Section Totals:			\$125,000.00		\$100,000.00		\$75,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ANSELM I & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0009	Retaining Walls			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0268 501006P	5,250.000	1.00000	5,250.00	100.00000	525,000.00	70.00000	367,500.00
PERMANENT SHEETING	SF						
0269 504006P	112,390.000	2.50000	280,975.00	2.00000	224,780.00	2.00000	224,780.00
REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY-COATED	LB						
0270 507038P	743.000	700.00000	520,100.00	625.00000	464,375.00	725.00000	538,675.00
CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET WITH MOMENT SLAB, HPC	LF						
0271 507039P	650.000	250.00000	162,500.00	220.00000	143,000.00	260.00000	169,000.00
CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET, HPC	LF						
0272 507052M	14.000	1,000.00000	14,000.00	2,600.00000	36,400.00	1,500.00000	21,000.00
CONCRETE MOMENT SLAB WITH 4 BAR RAIL	CY						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ANSELM I & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0009	Retaining Walls			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0273	507085P STEEL 4 BAR BRIDGE RAILING	25.000	250.00000	6,250.00	350.00000	8,750.00	225.00000	5,625.00
	LF							
0274	513003P RETAINING WALL, LOCATION NO. ___ 1	60.000	500.00000	30,000.00	400.00000	24,000.00	400.00000	24,000.00
	SF							
0275	513003P RETAINING WALL, LOCATION NO. ___ 2	60.000	500.00000	30,000.00	400.00000	24,000.00	400.00000	24,000.00
	SF							
0276	513003P RETAINING WALL, LOCATION NO. ___ 3	60.000	500.00000	30,000.00	400.00000	24,000.00	400.00000	24,000.00
	SF							
0277	513003P RETAINING WALL, LOCATION NO. ___ 4	60.000	500.00000	30,000.00	400.00000	24,000.00	400.00000	24,000.00
	SF							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID		(1) ANSELMI & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0009	Retaining Walls	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0278 513006P	1,227.000	750.00000	920,250.00	525.00000	644,175.00	600.00000	736,200.00
RETAINING WALL, CAST-IN-PLACE, SF LOCATION NO. ___ 5							
Section Totals:			\$2,029,325.00		\$2,142,480.00		\$2,158,780.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ANSELM I & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0010	Sign Support Structures	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0279	201009P (1)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	CLEARING SITE, STRUCTURE (___) 5 - STR. NO. 0722-200						
0280	201009P (1)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	CLEARING SITE, STRUCTURE (___) 6 - STR. NO. N/A						
0281	201009P (1)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	CLEARING SITE, STRUCTURE (___) 7 - STR. NO. N/A						
0282	201009P (1)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	CLEARING SITE, STRUCTURE (___) 8 - STR. NO. 1410-246						
0283	202009P 148.000	250.00000	37,000.00	100.00000	14,800.00	345.00000	51,060.00
	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED CY						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ANSELMI & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0010 Sign Support Structures				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0284	501003P TEMPORARY SHEETING SF	1.00000	1,558.00	1.00000	1,558.00	12.00000	18,696.00
0285	503003P FURNISHING DRILLED SHAFT EQUIPMENT LS	150,000.00000	150,000.00	115,000.00000	115,000.00	236,000.00000	236,000.00
0286	503055M DRILLED SHAFT FOR SIGN STRUCTURE FOUNDATION LF	900.00000	375,300.00	1,000.00000	417,000.00	760.00000	316,920.00
0287	504006P REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY-COATED LB	3.00000	118,383.00	2.00000	78,922.00	3.50000	138,113.50
0288	504026P CONCRETE PIER COLUMN AND CAP, HPC CY	2,000.00000	258,000.00	1,100.00000	141,900.00	1,100.00000	141,900.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) ANSELM I & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0010	Sign Support Structures				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0289 512003M	1.000 U		100,000.00000	100,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
	CANTILEVER SIGN SUPPORT, STRUCTURE NO. ___ 2 - STR. NO. 0722-203							
0290 512012M	1.000 U		400,000.00000	400,000.00	375,000.00000	375,000.00	425,000.00000	425,000.00
	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT, STRUCTURE NO. ___ 1 - STR. NO. 0722-201							
0291 512012M	1.000 U		400,000.00000	400,000.00	375,000.00000	375,000.00	420,000.00000	420,000.00
	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT, STRUCTURE NO. ___ 3 - STR. NO. 0722-202							
0292 512012M	1.000 U		160,000.00000	160,000.00	135,000.00000	135,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT, STRUCTURE NO. ___ 4 - STR. NO. 1606-241							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 18136

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: September 20, 2018

District(s): N1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): NHP-0046(336)

Contract Time: 12/13/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Re-Adv.of Route 46 Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ANSELM I & DECICCO, INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) J.F.CREAMER & SON A JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:			\$2,070,241.00		\$1,784,180.00		\$2,062,689.50
Contract Totals			\$39,853,500.00		\$42,196,144.12		\$42,343,805.50
Cost Plus Time Totals			\$39,853,500.00		\$42,196,144.12		42,343,805.50

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

